employee to have a valid teaching license, in order for an employee to be an exempt 
employee under this policy, the Wage and Hour Division of the DOL requires the 
employee to receive a minimum amount of gross income on a weekly or annual basis. 
Currently, an employee must receive a minimum of four hundred fifty-five dollars 
($455) a week or $23,666 annually to be exempt. While DOL regulations required that 
starting on December 1, 2016, an employee must have received  nine hundred thirteen 
dollars ($913) a week or $47,476 annually to be exempt, the Federal court has 
prohibited the regulations from going into effect for the time being. In addition to the 
increase from December 1, 2016, the regulations would have increased the minimum 
amount automatically every three (3 years;

[...]

should the regulations go into effect, the 

DOL will release the new minimum amount at least one hundred fifty (150) days prior 
to it becoming effective. The next increase would become effective on January 1, 2020 
and is anticipated to be approximately nine hundred eighty-four dollars ($984) a week 
or $51,168 annually. 

2 Supervisors cannot spend more than 20% of their time in the performance of non-supervisory work. For 
example a transportation director who also works on maintaining buses may only do so for < 20% of the 
workweek with no exceptions to that in any given workweek.